Denny & Tout JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507

AUG 1 3 1999

DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

BIGOI SUBMIT 1 COPY TO

PIT/REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505)326-9200		
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, NM 87401			
Address. 200 Amoco Courty Lucinos			
Facility or Well Name:	# 65		
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec Sec/4 Tz6/			
Pit Type: Separator Dehydrator Other	ROW		
Land Type: RANGE			
(Attach diagram)	other		
Footage from reference: 78'	·		
Direction from reference: 21			
	of West South X		
Depth To Groundwater: (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of groundwater)	Less than 50 feet (20 points) 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)		
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)		
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)		
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	Yes (20 points) No (0 points)		
Distance To SurfaceWater: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	Less than 100 feet (20 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)		
R	ANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):		

	8760	OL BLOW PIT
Date Remediation Started:	Date Completed	: 8/13/98
Remediation Method: Excavation ×		rds
Theck all appropriate Landfarmed		ion
Other		
General Description of Remedial Action: Excava-	tion. BEDROCK Bo	more, Kisk AssessED.
Groundwater Encountered: No X Yes	Depth	
Final Pit: Sample location see Attacl Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples,		
attach sample results and diagram of sample Sample depth	ZTH SIDEWALL)	
locations and depths) Sample date 8 10 98		
Sample Results		
Soil: Benzene (ppm)	0. 207 Water:	Benzene (ppb)
Total BTEX (ppm)	199.880	Toluene (ppb)
Field Headspace (ppm)	1,218	Ethylbenzene (ppb)
TPH (ppm)	1,420	Total Xylenes (ppb)
Groundwater Sample: Yes No	_ (If yes, attach sample	results)
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION AN KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF	BOVE IS TRUE AND COM	MPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
DATE 8 13 98 PRINTEI		Shaw ntal Coordinator
AFTER REVIEW OF THE PIT CLOSURE INFORMATO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE	TION, PIT CLOSURE IS	
APPROVED: YES X NO (REASON)	2A. Attache	J
SIGNED: Leve Man DAT	E: 9-9-98	

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 (505) 632-1199	C.D.C. ND: 616
FIELD REPORT: CLOSURE VERIFICATION LOCATION: NAME: TICARILLA C WELL #: 6 E PIT: BLOW QUAD/UNIT:B SEC: 14 TWP: Z62 RNG: 5W PM: NM CNTY: RA ST: NM QTR/FOOTAGE: 790' FOL / 1850' FEL CONTRACTOR: P&S	PAGE No: of DATE STARTED: DATE FINISHED: ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST:
EXCAVATION APPROX. 28 FT. x 22 FT. x 5 FT. DEEP. CUBIC DISPOSAL FACILITY: DN-51TE REMEDIATION METHOL LAND USE: RANGE LEASE: C FOR FOR FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 78 FT. SEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: >100' NEAREST WATER SOURCE: >100' NEAREST SURFACE NMOCD RANKING SCORE: D NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: 5000 PPM	D: LA~OFARM RMATION: DR COLUMN COLU
SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION:	STEEL TANK INSTALLED FIBERGLASS TANK INSTALLED FRAND TO STUTY CLIPY, NO APPRIENT ANATON & IN
BEDROCK RISK ASSESSED FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS TIME SAMPLE I.D. LAB NO: WEIGHT (9) ML. FREON DI SCALE O FT PIT PERIMETER AN PIT	LUTION READING CALC. ppm
OVM RESULTS SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm) 1 @ 3' 1, Z 8 2 @ 3' 0.00 3 @ 3' 163.	Z8' A' SEDROCK
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: 8/5/98 - MORN. ONSITE: 8/10/98 - MORN.	U .

Well Name:

Well Site location:

Pit Type:

Producing Formation:

Pit Category:

Horizonal Distance to Surface Water:

Vicinity Groundwater Depth:

Jicarilla C #6E

Unit B. Sec. 14, T26N, R5W

Blow Pit

Basin Dakota

Non Vulnerable

> 1000 ft.

> 100 ft.

RISK ASSESSMENT (non-vulnerable area)

Pit remediation activities were terminated when trackhoe encountered shale bedrock at 6 feet below grade.

No past or future threat to surface water or groundwater is likely based on the following considerations:

- 1. Past production fluids were contained locally by a relatively shallow shale bedrock located 6 feet below grade. Groundwater levels located on or close to the well pad are estimated to be at a much greater depth below shale bedrock.
- 2. Topographic information does not indicate off site lateral fluid migration near the earthen pit.
- 3. Daily discharge into the earthen pit has been terminated (pit abandoned). Prior discharge into the pit is believed to be under 5 barrels per day.
- 4. Well site located within the <u>non-vulnerable area</u> and is approximately 1.02 miles north of the nearest vulnerable area boundary (Tapacito Creek).

(Refer to <u>Lapis Point Quadrangle</u>, <u>New Mexico - Rio Arriba County</u>, 7.5 <u>Minute Series (Topographic)</u>, 1963, (vulnerable area boundary developed by Mr. William C. Olson, <u>Hydrogeologist</u>, <u>Environmental Bureau</u>, <u>New Mexico Oil Conservation Division</u>).

Based upon the information given, we conclude that the subsurface lateral impact from the earthen pit is very limited and that the shale bottom creates enough of an impermeable barrier as to subdue impact to groundwater below it (please refer to AMOCO's report "Post Excavation Pit Closure Investigation Summary, July, 1995", with cover letter dated November 30, 1995). AMOCO requests pit closure approval on this location.



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	Blagg / AMOCO	Project #:	04034-10
Sample ID:	1 @ 3'	Date Reported:	08-13-98
Laboratory Number:	D796	Date Sampled:	08-10-98
Chain of Custody No:	6116	Date Received:	08-12-98
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	08-13-98
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	08-13-98
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	1,150	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	267	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	1,420	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Jicarilla C #6E Blow Pit.

Analyst Register

Stacy W Sendler
Review



EPA METHOD 8021 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: Sample ID: Laboratory Number: Chain of Custody:	Blagg / AMOCO 1 @ 3' D796 6116	Project #: Date Reported: Date Sampled: Date Received:	04034-10 08-13-98 08-10-98 08-12-98
Sample Matrix: Preservative:	Soil Cool	Date Analyzed: Date Extracted:	08-13-98 08-13-98
Condition:	Cool & Intact	Analysis Requested:	BTEX

Parameter	Concentration (ug/Kg)	Det. Limit (ug/Kg)
_	207	8.8
Benzene	207	8.4
Toluene	56,610	
Ethylbenzene	1,710	7.6
p,m-Xylene	100,250	10.8
o-Xylene	41,100	5.2
Total BTEX	199,880	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries:	Parameter	Percent Recovery
	Trifluorotoluene	100 %
	Bromofluorobenzene	100 %

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-82

USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Jicarilla C #6E Blow Pit.

Analyst L. Cymun

Stacy W Sendler
Review

	Codi - Ice/Bille Ice						
\ 		615	raililligion, New Mexico 8/401 (505) 632-0615				
Ì	Received Intact	way 64	5/96 U.S. Highway 64				
N/A	~						
	Sample Receipt	HINC.	ENVIROTECH I		6119-9119		120 coc
		Received by: (Signature)	Receive			ł	roundusted by (Signature)
						otino)	Belinguished by (Sign
	03 60.	Received by: (Signature)			٩	ature)	Relinquished by: (Signature)
Time	Date William	Received by: (Signature)	Date Time Receive	<u>a)</u>	<i>-</i> ₽,	Mon V	Helinquished by: (Signature)
7000							
	Passall -	- < <	5012	D796	3160 8	86/01/8	0e3'
		No Conta TP (80) 8TE (80)	Sample Matrix	Lab Number	Sample Time	Sample Date	Sample No./ Identification
	Remarks	4	0	01-75070			NEW
			ا ا	Client No.			Sampler:
	RAMETERS	ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS	•	JICAR II I A	•	Musco	BLAGG/.
			8000 617	Project Location		۵	Client / Project Name

BJ601

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE
P.O. BOX 507
DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO

NATURAL RESOURCE DEPT

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

	/5051336 0300
Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505) 326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, N	IM 87401
Facility or Well Name: TICARILLA C	#65
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec 8 Sec /4 TZ	KN RSW County KIO PHORIST
Pit Type: Separator Other	RODUCTION TANK
Land Type: LANGE	
(Attach diagram) Reference: wellhead X, Footage from reference:	18' , width 12' , depth 4' other
Direction from reference: 6	✓ Degrees ✓ East North of
	West South X
Depth To Groundwater: (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of groundwater)	Less than 50 feet (20 points) 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Creater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	Yes (20 points) No (0 points)
Distance To SurfaceWater: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	Less than 100 feet (20 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)
ii ·	RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

			OT 1	- 1 PO 0 D	T0.12 0T
					TRNK PIT
Date Remediation Sta	arted:	I	Date Complete	d:	10 198
Remediation Method:	Excavation		prox. cubic ya	ards	20
Check all appropriate sections)	Landfarmed	In	situ Bioremedia	ation	
Scenday	Other				
Remediation Location (i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility)	: Onsite X Offsite				
General Description	of Remedial Action: Excava	tion, /	bedlock k	Bottom.	
					
Groundwater Encoun	tered: No X	š []]	Depth		
Final Pit: Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples, attach sample results	Sample location see Attac			.L)	
and diagram of sample locations and depths)	Sample date				
	Sample Results		, Dumpio i		
	Soil: Benzene (ppn Total BTEX (ppn Field Headspace (ppn	~/^		Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene	(ppb) (ppb) (ppb)
	ТРН (ррп	1)		Total Xylenes	(ppo)
Groundwater Sample	Yes No	(If yes	, attach sample	e results)	
I HEREBY CERTIFY KNOWLEGE AND B	THAT THE INFORMATION A	BOVE IS T	RUE AND CO	OMPLETE TO	THE BEST OF MY
DATE S	3/10/98 PRINTE	D NAME _	Buddy D.	Shaw	
SIGNATURE BUD	ly J. Show AND	TITLE _	Environme	ental Coord	inator
AFTER REVIEW OF	THE PIT CLOSURE INFORMA	ATION, PIT	CLOSURE IS	S APPROVED I	N ACCORDANCE

APPROVED: YES X NO ____ (REASON) ____

SIGNED: LEW C Male DATE: 9-9-98

	2.33			
BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 (505) 632-1199	C.D.C. ND:			
FIELD REPORT: CLOSURE VERIFICATION	PAGE No: of			
LOCATION: NAME: JICARILLA C WELL #: 65 PIT: PROD.	DATE STARTED: 81098			
	DATE FINISHED:			
QUAD/UNIT: & SEC: 17 TWP: 282 RNG. 965 1 P &S	ENVIRONMENTAL NU			
IJIR/FIIIIADF: //U F/VL11830 I CC				
EXCAVATION APPROX. 18 FT. x 12 FT. x 4 FT. DEEP. CUBIC	D. LANDEARM			
DISPOSAL FACILITY: ON-SITE REMEDIATION METHO	PMATION: OK			
LEASE: FOR	twatton.			
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 123 FT. 5	FROM WELLHEAD.			
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER >100 NEAREST WATER SOURCE: NEAREST SORFACE	CHECK DNE			
NMOCD RANKING SCORE: NMOCD IFF CEBSORE STS	_ LII UDUMPONED			
SOL AND EVENYATION DESCRIPTION:	_ STEEL TANK INSTALLED			
	FIBERGLASS TANK INSTALLED			
SIDEWALLS - OK. YELL. BROWN SAND TO SILTY SAND, NOW C MOIST FIRM TO DENSE NO APPRIENT STAIN MOIST FIRM TO DENSE NO APPRIENT STAIN	ING OR HC ODOR			
MOIST FIRM TO DENSE NO APPRIENT STAIN OBSERVED / DETECTED WIND EXCAUATION, NO .	APPARENT HE ODOR			
IN ANY OF THE OWN SAMPLES.	2 / NO NO			
BOTTOM: BEDROOK (SHOLE) VELY HARD, OK. YELL. BROWN IN COUR , APPARENT HE ODOR IN OUM SAMPLE.				
APPARENT HE ODOR IN OUM SAMPLE.				
BEORDER (LOSE) FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS				
TIME SAMPLE I.D. LAB NO: WEIGHT (g) ML. FREON D	ILUTION READING CALC. ppm			
SCALE 1030 Dez' TPH-2009 5 20	1:1 5 ND			
0 FT DIT	PROFILE			
PIT PERIMETER *N	1			
OVM RESULTS	18			
TANK SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE				
WELL 1 2 0.0	EDROCK			
HEAD 30 7 30 2' 0.0	COXO			
1 12' 4e 2' 0.0 5e 4' 0.0	STANDING			
A John Services	WATEL			
/ 18'				
STANDING WATER FROM RECENT PRESIDE LAB SAMPLES	.•			
SAMPLE ANALYSIS TIME				
UP SWPE				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Phone: (505)632-1199 Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1 TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Client:

AMOCO

Project #:

Sample ID:

1 @ 2'

Date Analyzed:

08-10-98

Project Location:

Jicarilla C # 6E

Date Reported:

08-10-98

Laboratory Number:

TPH-2009

Sample Matrix:

Soil

Parameter	Result, mg/kg	Detection Limit, mg/kg
Total Recoverable Petroleum Hydrocarbons	ND	20

ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.

QA/QC:

 QA/QC Sample
 Duplicate
 %

 TPH mg/kg
 TPH mg/kg
 *Diff.

 ---- ---- ----

 228
 244
 6.78

Method:

Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total

Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,

USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978

Comments:

Production Tank Pit - BJ601

Analyst

Review

^{*}Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.

P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Phone: (505)632-1199 Fax: (505)632-3903

Field TPH-Worksheet

Max Characters:

Client:

AMOCO

Sample ID:

1 @ 2'

Project #:

Date Analyzed: Date Reported: 08-10-98 08 - 10 - 98

Project Location:

Jicarilla C # 6E

Sample Matrix:

Laboratory Number:

TPH-2009

Soil

Sample Weight:

5.00 grams 20.00 mL

Volume Freon:

Dilution Factor:

1 (unitless)

TPH Reading:

5 mg/kg

TPH Result:

20.0 mg/kg

Reported TPH Result:

20 mg/kg

Actual Detection Limit:

20.0 mg/kg

Reported Detection Limit:

20 mg/kg

QA/QC:

Original TPH mg/kg

Duplicate TPH mg/kg

% Diff.

228

244

____ 6.78

Comments:

Comments:

Production Tank Pit - BJ601

BT601

SUBMIT I COPY TO NATURAL RESOURCE DEPT AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 **DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528**

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505)326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington,	NM 87401
Facility or Well Name: JCARILLA	<u>C</u> #6E
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec B Sec 14 T	26N R5W County KIO ARRISH
Pit Type: Separator Dehydrator Other	
Land Type: RANGE	
I It Bookson	/9', width /7', depth 5'
	other
Footage from reference:/	<u>zo'</u>
Direction from reference:	Degrees <u>×</u> East North
	West South X
Depth To Groundwater: (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of groundwater)	Less than 50 feet (20 points) 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	Yes (20 points) 6 No (0 points)
Distance To SurfaceWater: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	Less than 100 feet (20 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)
	RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

BJGUL SEP. PIT

D (D)	arted: Date Completed: 8 10 98
	A wards words
Remediation Method: Check all appropriate	
sections)	
	Other
Remediation Location (i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility)	
General Description	of Remedial Action: Excavation . BEDROCK Borrom .
Groundwater Encoun	tered: No X Yes Depth
Final Pit: Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples,	Sample location see Attached Documents
attach sample results and diagram of sample	Sample depth 2' (NORTH SIDEWALL)
locations and depths)	Sample date 8/10/98 Sample time 0800
	Sample Results
н	w. D (anh)
	Doll. Delization (FF)
	Total BILIX (ppm)
	Tierd Treadspace (ppm)
	TPH (ppm) ND Total Xylenes (ppb)
Groundwater Sample	: Yes No _X (If yes, attach sample results)
I HEREBY CERTIFY KNOWLEGE AND B	THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY ELIEF
DATE	PRINTED NAME Buddy D. Shaw
SIGNATURE Bud	ly D. Shaw AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator
AFTER REVIEW OF TO THE JICARILLA	THE PIT CLOSURE INFORMATION, PIT CLOSURE IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE.
APPROVED: YES _	NO (REASON)
 SIGNED: \(\square\)	C777aull DATE: 9-9-98

THE THE PARTY OF T	LOCATION NO: 87601
CLIENT: AMOCO BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413	
(505) 632-1199	C.O.C. NO:
FIELD REPORT: CLOSURE VERIFICATION	PAGE No: of
LOCATION: NAME: JICARILLA C WELL #: 6E PIT: SEP	DATE STARTED: 81098
QUAD/UNIT: 8 SEC: 14 TWP: 260 RNG: 5W PM: NM CNTY: RP ST: NM	DATE FINISHED:
QTR/FOOTAGE: 790 FNL/1850 FEL CONTRACTOR: PIS	SPECIALIST:
EXCAVATION APPROX. 19 FT. x 17 FT. x 5 FT. DEEP. CUBIC	YARDAGE: 50
EXCAVATION APPROX. 19 FT. x 11 FT. x 2 FT. x 2 FT. DEET. COSTO	D. LANDFARM
DISPOSAL FACILITY: REMEDIATION METHO	RMATION: DIZ
LAND USE: LANGE LEASE: C FOR	
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 120 FT.	S8)E FROM WELLHEAD.
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER >100 NEAREST WATER SOURCE: 37500 NEAREST SURFACE	CHECK ONE:
NMOCD RANKING SCORE:O NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: 5000 PPM	PIT ABANDONED
COLL AND EVCAVATION DESCRIPTION:	_ STEEL TANK INSTALLED
	_ FIBERGLASS TANK INSTALLED
TIDEWALLS: MOSTLY DR. YELL. KYOWN TO DUSKY RED SILTY SIND FO SIL SLIGHTLY MOIST FIRM TO STIFF NO APPARENT STRINING OR	AC ODER COLOR
PETECTED WILL EXCAURTION NO APPRIETT HE ODOR ,	A ANY OF THE OUM
	1
BOTTOM - BEDROCK (SANDSTONE) DX. MELL. BROWN IN COLOR, LER'S	יא אוא אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אי
HC ODOR IN OVER SAMPLE.	
(CLUSED)	
1 KENVACIO SIGN AIRI CALCILIATUNS	HUTION PEADING CALC DOM
BOTTOM TIME SAMPLE I.D. LAB NO: WEIGHT (g) ml. FREON D	1:1 4 ND
SCALE 0800 DC2' TPH-2008 5 20	7.1
OFT	
O FT PIT PERIMETER PIT	PROFILE
OVM	19' A'
RESULTS -	- 17
10 PID (ppm)	_
202, 00	77 777
0 3€ 3′ 0.0 0E) rock
(P) (S) (1) 4(CZ') 0.00	
3	
LAB SAMPLES	a.
SAMPLE ANALYSIS TIME	
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: 8 5 98 - morn. ONSITE: 8/10/98 - ma	RN.
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: \$15/48 - moRA . ONSITE: O/10/46 - 7912	

P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Phone: (505)632-1199 Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1 TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Client:

AMOCO

Project #:

Sample ID:

1 @ 2'

Date Analyzed:

08-10-98

Project Location:

Jicarilla C # 6E

Date Reported:

08-10-98

Laboratory Number:

TPH-2008

Sample Matrix:

Soil

Parameter	Result, mg/kg	Detection Limit, mg/kg
Total Recoverable Petroleum Hydrocarbons	ND	20

ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.

QA/QC:

QA/QC Sample	Duplicate	%
TPH mg/kg	TPH mg/kg	*Diff.
228	244	6.78

^{*}Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.

Method:

Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total

Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,

USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978

Comments:

Separator Pit - BJ601

P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Phone: (505)632-1199 Fax: (505)632-3903

Field TPH-Worksheet

Max Characters: ****

Client: AMOCO Project #:

Sample ID: 1 @ 2' Date Analyzed: 08-10-98
Project Location: Jicarilla C # 6E Date Reported: 08-10-98

Laboratory Number: TPH-2008 Sample Matrix: Soil

Sample Weight: 5.00 grams Volume Freon: 20.00 mL

Dilution Factor: 1 (unitless) TPH Reading: 4 mg/kg

TPH Result:

Reported TPH Result:

Actual Detection Limit:

Reported Detection Limit:

16.0 mg/kg

16 mg/kg

20.0 mg/kg

QA/QC: Original Duplicate %
TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg Diff.
----228 244 6.78

Comments: Separator Pit - BJ601

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO

NATURAL RESOURCE DEPI

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

ON-SITE SOIL REMEDIATION REPORT

Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION CO)MPANY	Telephone: (505) 326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, F	Farmington, NM	87401
Facility or Well Name: SICAPILLA	CUE	
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec_B	Sec_14 T 26N R	SW County RIO ARRIBA
Land Type: RANGE		
Date Remediation Started: 8 10 98		Date Completed: $\frac{z/10/99}{}$
Remediation Method: Landfarmed _	<u>/</u>	Approx. cubic yards <u>145</u>
Composted		
pth To Groundwater: ((pts.) <u>0</u>	Final Closure Sampling:
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (pts.) <u>v</u> Samp	ling Date: 2.8.99 Time: 1030
Wellhead Protection Area: (1	pts.) O Fie	d Headspace (ppm) 0.0 H (ppm) Z.5 Method 8015
RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS	Oth	er
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORM KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF	MATION ABOVE IS TR	UE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
DATE Z/10/99 SIGNATURE Bully S. St	PRINTED NAME	Buddy D. Shaw AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator
AFTER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIA ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APA	ATION INFORMATION ACHE TRIBE PIT CLOS	, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN SURE ORDINANCE.
APPROVED: YES NO (R	EASON)	
SIGNED: CM	DATE:	31-99

CLIENT: AN	10C0		OX 87,	ENGINE Bloom 05) 632	FIELD,			C.D.C.		B560 1 U5U7
FIELD R	EPORT	: LAND	FARM/	COMPOS	ST PILE	CLOS	URE	VERIF!	[CAT	'ION
OCATION: <u>NA</u> QUAD/UNIT: QTP/FOOTA	ME: ZKARI B SEC:	UA C 14 TWP: 2	WELL GN RNG:	#: <i>GE</i> 5W PM:	PITS:	, BLOW, PE	00 C	ATE STARTE ATE FINISHE NVIRONMENT PECIALIST:	D: 2 .	899
SOIL REMEDI REMEDIA	ATION: ATION SY	STEM: 4	WOFARM		APPF	ROX. CU:				
LAND U FIELD NOTES		P	WGE		LIF I	DEFIII	(10).			
MODERATE NO VISIBLE RANGE FA CLOSEL	STAINING POM G"-	IBLOWN SA. OBSERVED 12'' TOOK	ND NON C NO HC OL A SPT. C	DOR DETECT DAPOSITE	TED, SAMPLE SAMPLE FL	ING DEF DE LAB.	THS ANALY	3/5		
Г				ELD 418.1 C WEIGHT (g)			READING	CALC DD	m	
5	SAMP, TIME	SAMPLE I.D.	LAB No:	WEIGHT (g)	ML. FREUN	DIEGNON	KLADING	CALO. PP		
			<u> </u>				·			
			\							
SKETC	H/SAMI	PLE LOCA	TYLONS	,						
7	2	SEP.				HEADSPACE	SAMPLE ID	AB SAI	TIME	ESULTS RESULTS 2.5
	+	141' N	IDFARM AREA	0) 4	F.1 0	2.0	LF - 1	(3015) /	030	2.3

SCALE 0 FT

TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: N/A

ONSITE: 2.8.99



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Oliona	Blagg / AMOCO	Proiect #:	403410
Client:	•••	•	
Sample ID:	LF - 1	Date Reported:	02-10-99
Laboratory Number:	E617	Date Sampled:	02-08-99
Chain of Custody No:	6567	Date Received:	02-09-99
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	02-10-99
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	02-10-99
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	0.5	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	2.0	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	2.5	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Jicarilla C 6E Landfarm. 5 Pt. Composite.

Analyst

Stacy W Sendler

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

7	Cool - Ice/Blue Ice	2-0615	(505) 632-0615				
7	Received Intact	lighway 64	5796 U.S. Highway 64				
۲ Z							
ceipt	Sample Receipt		EOVIDOTECH I				
		Received by: (Signature)				Menu	Relinquished by: (Signature)
2.9.99 /250	2.9	Received by: (Signature)	T G PLY			The state of the s	Relinquished by: (Signature)
	4/4/2	Tillion UK	NA 0160 66/6/2				Miles
ate Time	Date	Received by: (Signature)	/ZISS			ure)	Relinquished by: (Signature)
-							
_							
	Cook						
SAMPLE PRESSOR	SAMPLE!						
			3011	4192	1036	2-8-99	1-27
X	CT ANAMATE	C	Matrix	Lab Number	Time	Date	Identification
		No. oontail	Sample	0703	Sample	2	KET
Eis	Telinal as	ners	4-70	Client No.			Sampler:
			CUE	SICAPILLA C WE		200	BLACK/ALLOCO
	METERS	ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS	MOFACM	Project Location LANDFARM			Client / Project Name